Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/6/2024
Container
Place
1 116
2 170
3 181
4 172
5 128
6 164
7 155
8 133
9 165
10 175
NQ 183
AB 179
EX 122

Trial 1

Libby
Maizey
Syren
Finnegan
Kai
Geordie
Percy
Ranger
Augie
Teale
Maxwell
George

Spin

Event: 2024739605

Novice

Breed

Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog

Belgian Malinois

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Border Collie

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
English Cocker Spaniel

Australian Cattle Dog

A

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler
Barbara Blanke
Anne Swan
Heather Sallia
Sara Bass
Cyndee Kea
Sandra Harris
Caroline Johnson
Carrie Brown
Karen Jowers
Patti Dunlap
Dave Runkle
Gail Folan

Toni Homen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Excused

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:05:20
00:05:84
00:08:34
00:08:44
00:14:95
00:14:97
00:17:51
00:22:97
00:35:62
00:58:16
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/6/2024
Container
Place
1 138
2 163
3 182
4 184
5 111
6 108
7 100
8 126
9 151
10 124
11 114
12 102
NQ 110

Trial 1

Russka
Murphy
Apple
Scottie
Scooter
Kya
Bree
Flicka
Louie
Connor
Desi
Lovie

Sky

Event: 2024739605

Novice

Breed
Airedale Terrier

Labrador Retriever

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
English Cocker Spaniel

German Shorthaired Pointer

Rottweiler
Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Sheepdog

Poodle

English Cocker Spaniel

Poodle

Portuguese Water Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Irina Beatty

Kathie Schroeder
Kathy Runkle
Kathleen Nienhouse
Teresa Locatelli
Dipti Kureshi

Lisa Kretner

Denise Schryver
Linda Newberg
Katherine Honegger
Georgia Barr
Wendy Spradlin

Sara Mattson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:03:96
00:04:02
00:04:53
00:05:66
00:06:12
00:06:15
00:17:71
00:34:25
00:35:89
00:36:08
00:36:96
00:47:21
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/6/2024
Container
Place
1 150
2 140
3 148
4 152
5 186
6 109
7 157
NQ 167
NQ 162
NQ 121
NQ 147
NQ 174
NQ 105
AB 119

Trial 1

Tango
Bryan
Fauci
Ben
Saint
Kelly
Eloise
Reign
Caper
Frankie
Marcel
Tallulah
Prudence

Morgan

Event: 2024739605

Master -

Breed

Belgian Tervuren
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier
Swedish Vallhund
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Poodle

Poodle

English Springer Spaniel
Parson Russell Terrier

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler
Davina Lynch
Roberta Vitols
Mireille Rabier
Susan Holt
Sally Nesbitt
Sara Mattson
Carol Wissler
Josie Rios Gonzalez
Lee Carter
Donna Hedrick
Mireille Rabier
Karleen Quick
Carol Chase

Susan Machado

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time
00:34:94
00:44:70
00:48:58
01:04:31
01:49:65
02:01:33
02:05:65
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

, O O O O o

O O O o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/6/2024
Interior
Place
1 164
2 173
3 183
4 128
5 170
6 117
7 176
8 165
9 155
10 181
NQ 122

Trial 1

Geordie
Lilly
Maxwell
Kai
Maizey
Kala
Jade
Augie
Percy
Syren
Spin

Event: 2024739605

Novice

Breed

Border Collie

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Australian Cattle Dog

Australian Cattle Dog

Golden Retriever
All American Dog

Vizsla

Labrador Retriever

Belgian Malinois

Australian Cattle Dog

A

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler
Sandra Harris
Sara Bass

Dave Runkle
Cyndee Kea
Anne Swan
Barbara Blanke
Patti Dunlap
Karen Jowers
Caroline Johnson
Heather Sallia

Toni Homen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:05:97
00:06:69
00:15:31
00:18:54
00:19:81
00:39:50
00:48:09
00:59:88
01:08:71
01:22:53
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/6/2024

Interior

Place
1 108
2 110
3 182
4 111
5 100
6 138
7 126
8 114
9 163
10 124

Trial 1

Kya

Sky
Apple
Scooter
Bree
Russka
Flicka
Desi
Murphy

Connor

Event: 2024739605

Novice B

Breed

Rottweiler

West Highland White Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
German Shorthaired Pointer
Belgian Tervuren

Airedale Terrier

Belgian Sheepdog

Poodle

Labrador Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Sara Mattson
Kathy Runkle
Teresa Locatelli
Lisa Kretner

Irina Beatty
Denise Schryver
Georgia Barr
Kathie Schroeder

Katherine Honegger

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00

Time
00:07:28
00:18:56
00:20:47
00:23:41
00:33:34
00:34:97
01:13:53
01:23:56
01:34:28
01:41:53

Faults

o

o O O o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/6/2024
Interior
Place
1 152
2 107
3 167
4 162
5 174
6 104
7 148
8 109
NQ 118
NQ 150
NQ 147
NQ 105
NQ 140
NQ 186
NQ 157
NQ 160
AB 119

Trial 1

Ben

Osa
Reign
Caper
Tallulah
Mia
Fauci
Kelly
Pop Tart
Tango
Marcel
Prudence
Bryan
Saint
Eloise
Maia

Morgan

Event: 2024739605

Master

Breed

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Border Collie
Belgian Tervuren

Poodle

Parson Russell Terrier

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog

Swedish Vallhund

Australian Shepherd

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler
Susan Holt

Dipti Kureshi

Josie Rios Gonzalez

Lee Carter
Karleen Quick
Suzanne Edholm
Mireille Rabier
Sara Mattson
Harumi Etzi
Davina Lynch
Mireille Rabier
Carol Chase
Roberta Vitols
Sally Nesbitt
Carol Wissler
Kit Lockwood

Susan Machado

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 03:00 03:00 03:00

Time
01:32:81
02:25:90
02:27:86
02:52:12
03:11:18
03:20:66
03:29:28
05:09:28
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/6/2024
Exterior
Place
1 173
2 128
3 164
4 170
5 155
6 176
7 165
NQ 117
NQ 181
AB 179

Trial 1

Lilly

Kai
Geordie
Maizey
Percy
Jade
Augie
Kala
Syren

George

Event: 2024739605

Novice

Breed

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Vizsla
Golden Retriever

Belgian Malinois

English Cocker Spaniel

A

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Sara Bass
Cyndee Kea
Sandra Harris
Anne Swan
Caroline Johnson
Patti Dunlap
Karen Jowers
Barbara Blanke
Heather Sallia

Gail Folan

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time
00:04:25
00:04:33
00:05:66
00:07:20
00:07:88
00:37:46
00:39:43
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

o O O o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/6/2024

Exterior

Place
1 138
2 182
3 163
4 108
5 110
6 113
7 100
8 111
9 126
10 102
EX 124

Trial 1

Russka
Apple
Murphy
Kya

Sky
Tally
Bree
Scooter
Flicka
Lovie

Connor

Event: 2024739605

Novice

Breed

Airedale Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Labrador Retriever

Rottweiler

West Highland White Terrier

Poodle

Belgian Tervuren

German Shorthaired Pointer

Belgian Sheepdog

Portuguese Water Dog

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Irina Beatty
Kathy Runkle
Kathie Schroeder
Dipti Kureshi
Sara Mattson
Georgia Barr
Lisa Kretner
Teresa Locatelli
Denise Schryver
Wendy Spradlin

Katherine Honegger

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Excused

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:05:39
00:05:71
00:08:03
00:08:58
00:10:59
00:11:19
00:14:15
00:24:84
00:43:63
00:44:37

Faults

o

O O O o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/6/2024
Exterior
Place
1 148
2 152
3 147
4 112
5 162
6 109
7 150
8 157
9 104
10 107
11 174
12 103
13 140
14 105
NQ 118
NQ 186
AB 119

Trial 1

Fauci
Ben
Marcel
Sheridan
Caper
Kelly
Tango
Eloise
Mia

Osa
Tallulah
Harley
Bryan
Prudence
Pop Tart
Saint

Morgan

Event: 2024739605

Master

Breed

All American Dog

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Poodle

Black and Tan Coonhound

Border Collie

West Highland White Terrier

Belgian Tervuren
Swedish Vallhund
All American Dog

Rottweiler

English Springer Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Parson Russell Terrier

Border Collie

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler
Mireille Rabier
Susan Holt
Mireille Rabier
Teresa Locatelli
Lee Carter

Sara Mattson
Davina Lynch
Carol Wissler
Suzanne Edholm
Dipti Kureshi
Karleen Quick
Wendy Spradlin
Roberta Vitols
Carol Chase
Harumi Etzi
Sally Nesbitt

Susan Machado

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time
01:46:66
02:15:25
02:16:75
02:54:09
02:55:40
02:59:81
03:24:00
03:41:34
04:07:61
04:19:89
04:36:13
04:36:77
04:47:82
04:54:82
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/6/2024

Buried

Place
1 164
2 155
3 165
4 128
5 172
6 117
7 161
8 175
9 181

NQ 170

Trial 1

Geordie
Percy
Augie

Kai
Finnegan
Kala

Fox
Teale
Syren

Maizey

Event: 2024739605

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Vizsla

Australian Cattle Dog
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Cocker Spaniel

Border Collie

Belgian Malinois

Australian Cattle Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Sandra Harris
Caroline Johnson
Karen Jowers
Cyndee Kea

Sara Bass
Barbara Blanke
Sharon Palmer
Patti Dunlap
Heather Sallia

Anne Swan

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:13:56

o

00:13:75
00:14:79
00:19:00
00:21:25
00:24:81
00:26:93
00:39:81
00:40:62

o O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/6/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 111 Scooter
2 110 Sky
3 126 Flicka
4 182 Apple
5 163 Murphy
6 184 Scottie
7 138 Russka
8 102 Lovie
NQ 124 Connor
NQ 108 Kya
EX 113 Tally

Event: 2024739605

Novice B

Breed

German Shorthaired Pointer
West Highland White Terrier
Belgian Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Labrador Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel
Airedale Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Rottweiler

Poodle

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Teresa Locatelli
Sara Mattson
Denise Schryver
Kathy Runkle

Kathie Schroeder
Kathleen Nienhouse
Irina Beatty

Wendy Spradlin
Katherine Honegger
Dipti Kureshi

Georgia Barr

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Excused

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:03:57

o

00:03:62
00:10:50
00:14:31
00:16:43
00:17:87
00:21:81
01:01:12
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/6/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 152 Ben
2 107 Osa
3 148 Fauci
4 162 Caper
5 150 Tango
6 157 Eloise
7 112 Sheridan
8 104 Mia
9 103 Harley
10 109 Kelly
NQ 167 Reign
NQ 186 Saint
NQ 140 Bryan
NQ 105 Prudence
NQ 147 Marcel
NQ 174 Tallulah
NQ 154 Boston
AB 119 Morgan

Event: 2024739605

Master -

Breed

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

Swedish Vallhund

Black and Tan Coonhound

All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Parson Russell Terrier
Poodle

English Springer Spaniel
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Susan Holt

Dipti Kureshi
Mireille Rabier

Lee Carter

Davina Lynch

Carol Wissler
Teresa Locatelli
Suzanne Edholm
Wendy Spradlin
Sara Mattson

Josie Rios Gonzalez
Sally Nesbitt
Roberta Vitols
Carol Chase
Mireille Rabier
Karleen Quick
Jennifer Underwood

Susan Machado

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

00:45:68

o

00:46:87
00:51:18
01:02:25
01:05:87
01:19:12
01:32:31
02:11:81
02:19:00
02:45:62
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/6/2024

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

138
164
166
108
125
116
133
175
165

Russka
Geordie
Cody
Kya
Massimo
Libby
Ranger
Teale

Augie

Event: 2024739605

Novice A

Breed

Airedale Terrier
Border Collie
Vizsla

Rottweiler
Belgian Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Vizsla

Scent Work Results

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Irina Beatty
Sandra Harris
Karen Jowers
Dipti Kureshi
Denise Schryver
Barbara Blanke
Carrie Brown
Patti Dunlap

Karen Jowers

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:06:21

o

00:19:34
00:20:34
00:22:61
00:29:18
00:35:32
01:09:17
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/6/2024

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

v A~ W N

Armband Call Name

141
107
112
169
110
126

Luke
Osa
Sheridan
Avid
Sky

Flicka

Event: 2024739605

Novice B

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Black and Tan Coonhound
Border Collie

West Highland White Terrier

Belgian Sheepdog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Donna Jill Andersen
Dipti Kureshi
Teresa Locatelli
Anne Swan

Sara Mattson

Denise Schryver

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:07:49 0
00:14:06
00:24:70
00:25:31
00:57:67

o O o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/6/2024

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

112
107
148
109
103

Sheridan
Osa
Fauci
Kelly

Harley

Event: 2024739605

Master -

Breed

Black and Tan Coonhound
Rottweiler

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler
Teresa Locatelli
Dipti Kureshi
Mireille Rabier
Sara Mattson

Wendy Spradlin

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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